Steelton Borough Council Workshop Meeting Agenda February 18, 2025

Call Meeting to Order: President Bowers

Pledge of Allegiance: President Bowers

Special Presentation:

Council Meeting Roll Call: Kathy McCool

Notice of Executive Session:

An Executive Session is scheduled for 5:30 p.m. on February 18, 2025, to discuss legal, personnel, and real estate matters.

Public Comments for Agenda Items Only:

Engineer's Report:

Randy Watts, HRG

Department & Committee Reports:

Fire Department and Ambulance (Written Report) Police Department (Written Report) Codes Department (Written Report) Public Works (Written Report) Events Committee (Upcoming Events) Intergovernmental Committee Borough Manager's Report Mayor's Report

Old Business:

Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval for Steelton Terminals Project request for waiver of implementation of street trees.		
MOTION	SECOND	VOTE	
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval for Steelton Terminals Project Plan.		
MOTION	SECOND	VOTE	

Steelton Borough Council Workshop Meeting Agenda February 18, 2025

New Business:

Consideration and approval of PENNVEST request #12 for \$8,381.07 for the Hoffer St. Pump Station Project.		
SECOND	VOTE	
Consideration and approval of the submission of Repository Bid by the Borough in the minimum amount (\$2,000 + realty transfer taxes) for 255 Frank S. Brown Blvd., Parcel ID 59-006-040.		
SECOND	VOTE	
Senator Patty Kim is hosting a legislative breakfast on March 11, 2025 at the PA State Capitol for District 15.		
Steelton Borough was selected to be in the new cohort of the 2025 program year for Shared Energy Manager through the Energy Programs Office of PA DEP		
 Brickyard Park development conceptual drawings need to be modified. 		
• Text amendment for zoning ordinance regarding business parking.		
• Skate Park pavilion roof		
 2025 flu shot clinic with Penn State Hershey Med on October 4th from 8am-2pm Fire Police 		
SECOND	VOTE	
	for the Hoffer St. Pump Stati SECOND Consideration and approval of t Borough in the minimum amou S. Brown Blvd., Parcel ID 59-0 SECOND Senator Patty Kim is hosting the PA State Capitol for Dist Steelton Borough was selected program year for Shared Ene Office of PA DEP. Brickyard Park develor modified. Text amendment for z parking. Skate Park pavilion row October 4 th from 8am	